wRR’s © HARRIS CORPORATION

221 Jefferson Ridge Parkway
Lynchburg, VA 24501
www.harris.com

October 29, 2013

American Certification Body, Inc.
6731 Whittier Avenue
Suite C110
McLean, VA 22101
ATTESTATION - Extended Frequency Range
M7100 110W Mobile Radio, VHF
FCC ID: OWDTR-0019-E

To aid equipment authorization in other countries which accept the United States FCC Grant for
Certification, Harris Corporation is requesting that the FCC lists the frequencies 136-174 MHz under FCC
Rule Part 80 and Part 22 on the FCC Grant.

Equipment programming is the responsibility of Authorized Service Personnel. Also, the operator cannot
directly program the transmit frequencies using the normally accessible external controls. Harris
Corporation acknowledges that operation on unauthorized frequencies is a violation of FCC rules. Harris
Corporation acknowledges the inclusion of Grant note code “EF”.

Part 2.106 has been used to construct the following table of frequency range capability intended for end
users.

Frequency(MHz) Part 90 Part 80 Part 22

136.0000-150.0000
150.0000-150.8000
150.8000-152.8550
152.8550-154.0000
154.0000-156.2475
156.2475-157.0375
157.0375-157.4500 X
157.4500-161.5750 X
161.5750-161.6250
161.6250-161.7750
161.7750-162.0125
162.0125-173.2000
173.2000-173.4000
173.4000-174.0000

S5

Jeremy Johnson
Regulatory Manager

XXX

XXX X[ X

XXX | X

XX

XXX

assuredcommunications™


http://www.harris.com/

