



221 Jefferson Ridge Parkway Lynchburg, VA 24501 www.harris.com

October 29, 2013

American Certification Body, Inc. 6731 Whittier Avenue Suite C110 McLean, VA 22101

ATTESTATION - Extended Frequency Range

M7100 110W Mobile Radio, VHF FCC ID: OWDTR-0019-E

To aid equipment authorization in other countries which accept the United States FCC Grant for Certification, Harris Corporation is requesting that the FCC lists the frequencies **136-174 MHz** under FCC Rule Part 80 and Part 22 on the FCC Grant.

Equipment programming is the responsibility of Authorized Service Personnel. Also, the operator cannot directly program the transmit frequencies using the normally accessible external controls. Harris Corporation acknowledges that operation on unauthorized frequencies is a violation of FCC rules. Harris Corporation acknowledges the inclusion of Grant note code "EF".

Part 2.106 has been used to construct the following table of frequency range capability intended for end users.

Frequency(MHz)	<u>Part 90</u>	<u>Part 80</u>	<u>Part 22</u>
136.0000-150.0000			
150.0000-150.8000			
150.8000-152.8550	X		X
152.8550-154.0000	X		
154.0000-156.2475	X	X	
156.2475-157.0375		X	
157.0375-157.4500	X	X	
157.4500-161.5750	X	X	X
161.5750-161.6250		X	X
161.6250-161.7750			X
161.7750-162.0125	X	X	X
162.0125-173.2000	X	X	
173.2000-173.4000	X		
173.4000-174.0000			

Jeremy Johnson Regulatory Manager